spare part list

TTI Model No. :
Description:

Customer No./Model No.:

090908004

Spare Part Listing

SPL Serial No.: DCPN-2010040801

Homelite
Uncontrolled copy
for reference copy

(D.C.C)

18VDC PRUNER

OPS1820 NBC

Revision

ECR No.

Effective Date

Checked By

Change Description Detaills

01

HL-ECR1004002

12-Apr-10

Guo Jin Zhong

Release the spare list

Form No.:NPIF0017-A2



Schuman.Yi
New Stamp


Spare part list

OPS1820NBC (090908004 )

DCPN-2010040801

ITEM TTIPIN COMPONENT NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARK

1 120950063 |FRONT HOUSING ASS'Y\090908001 1 Hom el It e
2 560703001 |PLASTIC,RUBBER \ BLK 2

3 560723001 |PLASTIC,RUBBER \ BLK 2 Uncontrolled copy
4 660206055  |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M3.5 PH B\ 10 for reference copy

: (D.C.C)

5 560884001  |[PLASTIC,RUBBER \ BLK 4

6 230074013 |MOTOR ASSY ,18V-DC / 010264013 1

7 120950034 |GEAR BOX & LOCTITE ASS'Y\090908001 1

8 660212050  |M SCREW,STEEL CH M4 PH B \ L=28mm 2

9 670030007 |SPRING WASHER,STEEL OD7.2xID4.1xImm\RoHS 2

10 120900044  |AL TUBE ASS'Y\090908001 1

1 518029002  |PLASTIC, HANDLE STANDARD 010245031 / BLACK 1

12 678034002  |1/4-20 NUT WING 1

13 678012003 |WASHER LOCK 1

14 678008003  |FLAT WASHER 1

15 660643007 |M SCREW, STEEL HEXAGON HEAD 1

16 516696001  |PLASTIC, TRIGGER \ABS \ 090906001 1

17 670499001  |SPRING,SAFETY KNOB STAINLESS \ 1

18 516697001  |PLASTIC, SAFETY BUTTON \ ABS 1090906001 1

19 670942001 |TRIGGER SPRING,SPRING STEELDial.4mm WIRE 1

20 120950062 |HANDLE HOUSING ASS'Y\090908001 1

21 270015146 |SWITCH ASS'Y, ON/OFF \ 090908001 1

22 660206055  |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M3.5 PH B\ 11

23 500444002 |PLASTIC,SCABBARD FOR PRUNER BLADE/ YELLOW 1

24 690680004 |SAW BLADE,WOOD CUTTING 6"SILKSCREEN RYOBI 1

25 120900100 |P/P ASSY \ 18V-DC BYD NI-CD 1

26 120900101  |CHARGER ASS'Y \ 240V-AC 18V-DC 1

27 940670197  |RATING LABEL 1

28 940304490  |SOUND LABEL 1

29 940015139 |LOGO LABEL 1

30 940549003 |ATTENTION LABEL 1

Form No.:NPIF0017-A2


Schuman.Yi
New Stamp


O 08 0 ¥ o REVISIONS
TOLERANCE FOR REV | ZONE] DESCRIPTION ECR | CHECKED
PLASTIC o DESIGN RELEASE [ HL10040029 LMY 04/08/10

COMPUTERIZED DOCUMENT

DIVISION | TOLERANCE
DIMENSION | (CLASS 5)

NO MANUAL REVISIONS PERMITTED

-10 +0.10
10-30 +0.15
30-50 +0.20
50-75 +0.25
Homelite

100-125 | +0.35

125-150 | 0.40

Uncontrolled copy

150-175 | #0.45

175-200 | #0.50

200-250 | +0.60

for reference copy

2603156 | %0.70

(D.C.C)

[ 090908004 01 | 18VDC PRUNER I AS PURCHASED
| _PARTNUMBER | DESCRIPTION | REMARKS
WS ONCESS OTHERWISE SPECIED [ 757 TTE] T GROUP NORTH AMERICA
DIMENSIONS ARE IN
NOTES: s MILLIMETERS. LMY 03/24/10
ORI S FIED CHECKED BY DATE[TITLE
DIST —__ | PURCHIAB DIMENSIONS PLEASE REFER GJZ 03/24/10
1. SEE QUALITY ASSURANCE FOR ADDRESSING CRITICAL AND MAJOR INSPECTIONS P o THE CAD FILE Le2JZ 08/24/10 | 18V DC PRUNER
“THIS DRAWNG BELONGS 7O DO NOT SCALE,
TOTAL(C)DIMENSIONS THIS PAGE = 0 ITIGROUPNORTHAMERICA TS | | USE DIMENSIONS ONLY. ZHJ 03/24/10
VATERIL
FROFUETARY ANDSHALLNOT o | DIMENSION & TOLERANCE PER Sy ‘ 060608004 ot
TOTAL(W) DIMENSIONS THIS PAGE =0 PO OUTSIDE PARTIES WITHOUT |17 AN SEE BOM —
71 GROUP NORTH AMERICA'S R sneer{or 1|
WRITTEN CONSENT. PROJECTION 1:1

8 7 6 5 4 3



Schuman.Yi
New Stamp


